GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS DANCESTAR SUMMER CAMP

Powered by DanceStar

1. General information

The DanceStar Summer Camp is organized by: EOL Solutions Ltd (DanceStar) hereinafter: the Organizer.

The Organizer reserves the right to make changes to the list of teachers, the program and activities without previous notice.

2. Registration information

The submission of the registration online is mandatory.

The age groups are divided as follows: Classical Chapter 10-13 years of age 13+ years of age

Urban Chapter 16+ years of age

A Minor Release Form will have to be signed by the parents for Participants that are underage, the form will be sent after the registration is processed.

3. Accommodation and travel information

Each participant is responsible of his own arrival, departure and meals. The accommodation isn't mandatory.

The participant can organize the accommodation by himself but it is advised to take the accommodation package.

Parents can be present, special packages are available.

4. Payment information

The payment methods are one-time payment or payment by instalment.

Payment method:

Bank transfer EOL SOLUTIONS LTD Pod Kaštelom 9 51000 Rijeka IBAN: HR6924020061100790191 Bank: Erste&Steiermärkische Bank d.d., Jadranski trg 3a, Rijeka Swift: ESBCHR22

PayPal The PayPal payment information will be sent after the registration is processed. An additional fee of 3% of the grand total will be added. Please note bank/PayPal charges are to be paid by the Participant.

5. Cancellation and refund policy

The registration is finalized once the payment is settled. All outstanding amounts have to be settled by and no later than 7 days prior to the start of the camp.

Participants cancelling within two weeks of the start of the session are not eligible for a refund with the exception of documented medical reasons. For medical reasons, the program fee will be returned. Written documentation must be submitted within 10 days of cancellation.

6. Code of conduct

Access passes, badges and/or wristbands that could be given to the participants are personal and it is not permitted to transfer them or resale them.

The Organizer reserves the right to exclude any participant without reimbursement whose behaviour disturbs or endangers others.

Children

All parents are required to read and explain to their children the following set of rules:

- Children maintaining the highest standard of conduct is required at all times. Using
 profanity, disparaging dialogues, physical violence or threats during the Summer Camp is
 strictly prohibited.
- All the child's personal belongings are their own responsibility, the Organizer cannot be held responsible for lost or stolen items.
- Parents agree to pay for property damage caused directly, or indirectly, as a result of negligent action of their child.

7. Responsibility

The Organizer has to be informed of physical defects or diseases.

The Organizer will not be held responsible for any injury arriving, during or on departure.

Travel insurance is advised.

8. Privacy release

Participation in the DanceStar Summer Camp requires you to share both yours and your child's personal information with the Organizers, including names, photos, addresses, emails, medical data, payment related data and banking data.

The Organizers will keep your information on file.

The Organizers will use personal information collected for the purpose of proactive communication and conducting the Program.

Collection and processing of your personal information is voluntary based. Not consenting to data collection and processing or withdrawing consent results with the Organizers not being able to conclude/continue the Program with you.

The Organizer will decide in any case not mentioned or covered in the document General Terms and Conditions Dancestar Summer Camp.

By accepting this Terms and Conditions, the Parent confirms that his/her child has permission to participate in all organized Summer Camp programs, trips and special activities.

By accepting this Terms and Conditions, the parent confirms his/her acceptance that his/her child may be photographed and that such material can be used by the Organizers and/or the Organizers' business partners for promotion or marketing of the DanceStar Summer Camp.

The copyright of all photography appearing on our website, social media accounts or other printed materials belongs to the Organizers.

The participant agrees to follow the instructions of the DanceStar Team during the whole duration of the Summer Camp.

By registering to the DanceStar Summer Camp you accept these terms and conditions.